

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE ALLARD

TO: HB 9

1 Page 1, line 13:

2 Delete "faculty member nominees"

3 Insert "interested faculty members"

4

5 Page 2, line 9:

6 Delete "nominees"

7 Insert "all interested faculty members compiled by the University of Alaska and"

8

9 Page 2, lines 11 - 14:

10 Delete "The list must consist of the names of two faculty members selected by each of  
11 the three faculty senates of the University of Alaska, for a total of six nominees, after an  
12 election is held by each faculty senate. Elections shall be conducted under rules established by  
13 the Office of the Governor."

14

15 Page 2, lines 25 - 26:

16 Delete "hold elections for nominees and submit the list of nominees"

17 Insert "submit the list of interested faculty members"